No.

5Y01448

VERK:

202047 H29 H

i

USF JEKFR 7tk

7.

r v 7

H

O KB

#

E — A
REEE

FyJBAY
r—JI

IENEME

k- HE

& &

Sdakuragawa

i USF-40AT e
a % 50 mm 15 s o | 50ATR— A A IV
T &5 2 8 m
Tt H = 0.1 m®/min
B =& i AUK B A0 E R
B B 0.4 kW W 2 ik
T K 200 \Y HEI SR E i
ERE 50 Hz. T i 2.1 A
wmEgAR e AR L)
W 2 & 620177 TE  620277ZAC
T — 2l ¥ T A= — L MW15G Y73 X h—ky
LRS54 SiC X SiC
M E Z—E 1R (ISO VG32) 0.14 DA%
F— X N A — b M E B8 IR )
VCT 4C X 1.25 mm? 5m fLEE ¢ 115 mm
A ~F:FCD450 FBER T IL8—
br—3 7 SPCCH AT
FT—H 7L —A:FC200
75/ k:SECE
F—X2 %7 :SUS4034H Y
lr—3 7 J1 23— EC200
BER AR LR T : SUS304
MR 194 mm PA7: 194 mm  RAES: 401 mm AT AREE: 16.5 kg

X IERTHEIISME AR DU AT I TR E SN

0047B-GV Ver 201906



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

p

v 7B E KR KX

i

e
s hLh > ZRIE
SAKURAGAWA PUMPMFGCO.LTD.
USF-40AT,USF-40B,

TYPE DISCH.DIA

# &  UEXF-40BS2,UEXF-40BS3,U0Y-40B(W) O# 50 1 st.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED MOTOR POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
WBR B | sk L (i /min) 44572 (m) [ 138K (min ™) T4 7 (kW) R THER (%)
i all B 0.1 8 3000 (50Hz) 0.4
NOTE
S0
15 7 .
10 4100
i 4 90 TOTAL HEAD
- 4 80
- 4 70
1 4 60
54 14 50
PUMP EFFICIENCY
1 0.8 1 40
1 0.6 1 30
4 0.4 4 20
SR G I SHAFT POWER
4 0.24 10
0 04.0¢
(m) &w) 10 g 0.04 0.08 0.12 0.16 0.2 0.24 0.28
A & g 7 (m?3/min)
=2 4 = g A CAPACITY
% 8 ;“ E o’ B DATE _ 1_
28 | £ g 57 At 29-Jul-20 (fechDiv\ /fechDin\
= < s
Sm [P [z No. 00712 Nt/ \Klkeds/




50A Hose Coupling
BOA K-ZAvTYvY

$194

159

62

$194

401

334

2

H - -

N7

.&E

Lowest

REAN 80

L =—"

Level

401

Date Sign Scale Title / & @& . Dwo. No. ./ NEES
i #AB | & % = External Diagram
A TOVE Margaow | THaysshi | 2.5 M ER (R ) v30923
45 Cg?e':k%d Mar.13,2020 Klkeda @ E| vee E/LE;(F?TSQIC SUBMERS I BLE PUMP me'fpm??’l‘m




L

©
©®

[Fig 00696 [-] KZI_'

55

\\ e/l
.\ \\\ b

[xJ
\llr1l 1
/:q\ 8
b

—
¢%=




R wn ME - HE
Mark Part Name Material « Note
4 FXTHATYT—=T v VCT
Cabtyre Cable polyvinyl chloride sheathed cabtyre cable
9 NRL SUS304+P.P.
Handle StainlessSteel+Synthetic Resin
1o HB—ANYTYLT ADCI2 '
Hose Coupling Die Casting Aluminum Alloy
15 /\y]{\ﬁ/\‘b‘ FC200
Head Cover Cast Iron
gg A—FH A By
Auto—Cut Thermal Protector-Auto Cut
39 AT —H 3¢ 400W
Stator -
34 ET—HFTL— LA FC200
Motor Frame Cast Iron
38 ’\\7?9‘/7 62OIZZ-
Bearing Ball Bearing
10 E—HTYTL SUS403+H4
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
41 YN 620227ZAC
Bearing Ball Bearing
Lubricant Terbine Oil
45 7‘7]:_73/1/‘/—11/ MW15G
Mechanical Seal -
47 = F N — FC200
Casing Cover Cast Iron
S At —
48 j% L —) A ;ﬂz:z A
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
50 VYT RARY—7 SQ8304
Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel
51 AT FCD450
Impeller Ductile Cast Iron
Casing Carbon Steel+Synthetic Rubber
Date Sign Titl EEH Dwg No.
Approved | Mar-16-2020  T.Hayashi Itle . .
Checked | Mar.16.2020 Kll‘(,edal Construction Diagram V30926-KZ
D.rawn 2020/3./13 A Zin USF-40AT st > ZR1ERR
Fig.No. Fig00696—KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

16-Mar-20




Fig00696

USF40AT-2005-0000A




HE HRES m & M E HE &R OB "5 EB(ke)
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note Weight
EESNILA A REE Japanese 35X 100
1 731 205 Earth Label A é:‘ynthetii Resin 1
_ EE T C1020PC 1.25sq X R4
2 TT1 25 4 TipE Copper 4
T TRILN) SUS304 M5 X156 +=F4+
3 |BUMS15FP Hexagon Bolt(+) Stainless Steel 2
& —7IL VCT VCT 4Cx 1.25sqX5m ¢ bF¥F R A+
4 CV4B5A9 Con;pulite Cable polyvinyl chloride sheathed cabtyre cable 1
JLTvia [y PN US-40Jd =¢ 10 L=28
5 701 44A Rubber Bush é:lynthetic Rubber 1
=N 50F SUS304 US-40J
Cable Clamp Stainless Steel
6 |74167 1
_ sk Thav 3¢ 200V 50Hz 59x 13
7-11131527 Model Name Plate Tetron 1
7-21731528 T2 iR Fhav 1 |[56200V60Mz 5913
Model Name Plate Tetron
RARILE SUS304 M8x 15
8 BUM81 5 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2
NURIL SUS+& kst g Us-40J
9 801 07 Handle Stainles‘:ls SteeI+SEynthetic Resin 1
RARILE SUS304 M8 x 25
10 BUM825 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2
ETy v SUS304 M8
11 WUM8A Washer Stainless Steel 2
12 187111 R—=ZIy ) ADC 1 50A 2-M8 P=88 US-40J
Hose Coupling Die Casting Aluminum Alloy
AVEDS (=) PN US-40J O
13 (*) 401 09A Packing S:\l/nthetic Rubber 1
_ 2 —IL§AIR Thav USF-40AT 200V 50Hz
14-11731747 Name Plate Tetron 1
_ o — )L #4HR Thov USF-40AT 200V 60Hz
14-2 731 748 Name Plate Tetron 1
AyRFN— FC USF-40B
15122366 Head Cover Cast Iron 1
HEx)—T(P) E=——L Insulating Sleeve for Plug
16 78029 Sleeve (P) Vinyl 4
FRY(FR) C1020PC ¢ 5 Plug 1.25sq
17 |TT020 Plug Copper 4
18 |TT021 FARU(AR) C1020PC 3 ¢ 5 Receptacle Plug 1.25sq
Receptacle Copper
#ER)—7(R) [y Insulating Sleeve for Receptacle
19 178030 Sleeve (R) Vinyl 3
NARILE SUS304 M6 x 20
20 BUM620 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 8
EIv v SUS304 M6
21 WUM6A Washer Stainless Steel 8
TR - T —AX—&IHFAE
22 TT073 Earth Code - 1
FARINAD SWRM M4 x 8
23 |PSM48 Screw Mild Steel 1
oy AT LA ¢31d=¢p1144
24 (*) OG1 1 5 O-ring Smynthetic Rubber 1
MIRINSRD SWRM M4 x 8
25 |IPSM48T Screw Mild Steel 2
F—bhvk KA-311 3¢ 200V/400W USF-40AT
26 |ACFPZL65C |0 cut KA-311 1
_ JLTvia [y PN T Iy EITAZE398 WR156, 22-2
27-1 70730 Rubber Bush é:ynthetic Rubber 1
_ JLTvia =N TSR35, %398 MR, ~22-2
27-2 7021 0 Rubber Bush é:ynthetic Rubber 1
E—2TZ7vk SEC =T 13=17, '22-04 %398
28 121223 Motor Bracket SS+Zincification 1 -
Al SK5 6201 D=¢ 31
29 WW32 Wave Washer Hard Steel 1
g R —7 E=—L imF#187H
30 |TTO78 Sleeve Vinyl 3
T7 AN IHF C1020PC imF#187
31 TT077 Faston terminal Copper 3
AT—4 - 3¢ 200V 0.4kW USF-40AT _
32 51 424 Stator - 1
AVES AL US-40J ~wRH/8— MIL— LR 80mm
33 (*) 401 33 Packing S:\I/nthetic Rubber 1
E—4HIL—L FC USF-40B
34120320 Motor Frame Cast Iron 1
oyvy AT A $2.4d=¢9.8
35 (*) OP1 OA O-ring S:\I/nthetic Rubber 1
FANTZY SUS304 M10 0> 7 1£0P10AfE A
36 61 031 Oil Plug Stainless Steel 1
AVE AR A US-40J r—h/N\—JL—LFE 106mm
37 (*) 401 34 Packing S:;/nthetic Rubber 1
N7V 620172ZC3 62012ZC3
38 8620122 Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢ 12 D=¢ 32 B=10
39 |50321 O—4 - 1 3¢ 0.4kW USF-40AT _
Rotor -
E—4HTvIb SUS US-40J
40 130355 Motor Shaft Stainless Steel 1
B 51— (D: USFA0AT-2005-0000A 525 Note:AZHE 348 200V 2% Titl Ee =] ERES
% £ 0—R(@): USF40AT-2006-0000A e FIB [=]=] Eﬂ %Hi Doc. N-j V30926A 1/2
ELE : Page.
SEEE  History CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM Fig.Draw.No. Fig00696 202255/22

A 78398 No. 23, 27458

2022-08-17 PRET

= : Type

USF-40AT

¥ EET UL EETVVORIIFIOUITELE bobh— G R
L %7 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels.

PEENIT - ZREr

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTI.

3% F O H B E T3 Weight of each part is reference value  00527-3H)




=) BAES m A M B = DI wE EE(kg)
Mark Part No. _ _ Part Name Material Q'ty Size * Spec. Note Weight
41 |B6202ZZAC g’ SavALne 1 e a5 8ot

42 1731208 e T s [ |fopanese 8025

43 73438 iokoistiigag T U e

44 1T140 Eﬁiﬂ;nt _’F"L;)li:;‘;iéi)ail 0114LNonfadditive Turbine Oil

45 |IMW15G Vel Senl - 1 Set|® 10 U540

46 |(x) OG100 i ST b 1 |®31d=0994

47 |11159 s Gast Iron L 2.7
48 |SC18307 i " e Rubber 1 |eT8Dmes0p

49 |SUM660B e Staioss Steel g |Moxo®

50 |31112 S e Staloss St 1 |erzbmeTs i

51-1110936 e o Ductie Gast Iron 1 0.7

51-2/10937 e oo Ducti Gast Iran 1 0.4
52 | WUM10A Wart ™ Staloss Stoel 1o

53 SWUM10B & 00 Staloss St 1M

54 164094 e BT | 1| O

55 12468 a? e et rur] 1| 1.3
56 |14275 P Staloss Stoel I

57 NCUMBA Fcagon Oup N Starlose Stoel g |MMoDomed Cep fite

901 |US40JPO é\aiﬁggg/jéég - 1 BRESIZH)HDL=ED gﬁﬁal barte

90285081 oA ot Iron 1 [eEATzenons el Parts 0.6
90390094 fgila%jgyf Egstlron 1 25ARLCIAHTZY 2-M8 P=88 gﬁ#}al bt 0.3
904/ R50321USF |5 2t at. . 1A el Parts

90590042 Diecharse Pine Vitd Stee U G T 2.7

582 oot s owon e o a0 Apem AR waRs | va0926A 2/2

BBy et CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM | SFE | Figoos9s | 0,
A 75398 No. 23, 2745 2022-08-17 e S =K : Type

USF-40AT

¥ M5 L PEETAOLORBIIRSCUTE LS BB
L7 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels.

HH IR

PEENIT - ZREr %%

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD. &

S5
P

S H AL O T LI B BT Weight of each part is reference value

00527-3H






